DGT409BCA
1/11
Outline type code: CA
See Package Details for further information
APPLICATIONS
The DGT409 BCA is a symmetrical GTO designed for
applications which specifically require a reverse blocking
capability, such as current source inverters (CSI). Reverse
recovery ratings and characteristics are included.
FEATURES
■  Reverse Blocking Capability
■  Double Side Cooling
■  High Reliability In Service
■  High Voltage Capability
■  Fault Protection Without Fuses
■  Turn-off Capability Allows Reduction In Equipment Size
And Weight. Low Noise Emission Reduces Acoustic
Cladding Necessary For Environmental Requirements
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order as: DGT409BCA6565
KEY PARAMETERS
ITCM 1500A
VDRM/VDRM 6500V
dVD/dt 1000V/µs
diT/dt 300A/µs
Fig. 1 Package outline
DGT409BCA
Reverse Blocking Gate Turn-off Thyristor
Replaces January 2000 version, DS4414-4.0 DS4414-4.1 February 2002
查询DGT409BCA供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
DGT409BCA
2/11
3
45 x 103
kA
A2s
Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current
I2t for fusing
10ms half sine.
10ms half sine.
diT/dt Critical rate of rise of on-state current 300
175 V/µs
Rate of rise of off-state voltagedVD/dt
1000 V/µs
ITSM
I2t
VD = 3000V, IT = 800A, IFG > 20A, tr > 1.5µs A/µs
VD = 3000V, RGK ≤ 1.5Ω
GATE RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions
V